Aygaz Anonim Şirketi and its Subsidiaries

Notes ta the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended December 31, 2014 (continued)
(Amounts expressed in tbousands of Turkish Um (“TL”) and in thousands for other currencies unless otherwise indicated.)

32. Nature and level of risk derived from financial instruments (continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity

The Group is mainiy exposed to foreign currency risk in USD and EURO,

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the USD and
Euro. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internaliy to key
management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign
exchange rates. The sensitivity anaiysis oniy ineludes outstanding foreign currency denominated
monetary items and adjusts their translation et the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency
rates. The sensitivity anaiysis includes external loans as weli as Ioans to foreign operations within the
Group where the denomination of the oan is in a currency other than the currency of the lender or the
borrower.

A positive number indicates an increase in profit / oss and other equity accounts.

December 31, 2014
Income/Expense Eguity

Foreign Foreign Foreign Foreign
exchange exchange ezchange exchange

appreciation depreciallon appreciation depreciation

10% fiuctuation of USD rate
USO net asseUliability <9.603) 9.603 <9.603> 9.603
Secured portion from USD risk . - - -

USD net effect (9.603) 9.603 (9.603) 9.603

10% fluctuation of Euro rate
Euro net asseUliability (33) 33 (33) 33
Secured portion from Euro risk

Euro net effect (33) 33 (33) 33

Total (9.636) 9.636 (9.636) 9.636

December3l, 2013
IncomelExpense Eguity

Foreign Foreign Foreign Foreign
exchange exchange exchange exchange

appreci atio n depreciation a pp reciation dep reciation

10% Huctuation of USO rate
USD net asseUliability (15156) 15.156 <15.156) 15.156
Secured portion from USD risk - - - -

USO neteffect (15.156) 15.156 (15.156> 15.156

10% fluctuation of Euro rate
Euro net asseuliability 379 (379) 379 (379)
Secured portion from Euro risk . - -

Euro net effect 379 (379> 379 (379)

Total (14.777) 14.777 (14.777) 14.777

(77)

(Convenience translation of consolidated financial statements originaliy issued in Turkish — see Note 2)

Aygaz Anonim Şirketi and its Subsidiaries

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended December 31, 2014 (continued)
(Amounts ezpressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) and in thousands for other currencles unless otherwlse indicated.)

32. Nature and level of risk derived from fınancial instruments (continued)

b.3.2) Interest rate risk management

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk due ta the etfect of changes in interest rates on the Group’s
assets and Iiabilities having interest returns. The risk is managed by the Group by maintaining an